IN
DU
ST
RI
AL
CO
M
M

with Continuous Hinge.
Product Specifications
Max Surge Current (8/20) Iₘₐₓ 300 kA per Phase Fusing Surge/ Thermal
Short-Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) 100 kA RMS Symmetrical Response Time < 1 Nanosecond
Repetative Impulse Rating (Iₙ) 20 kA* Listings & Certifications Listed to ANSI/UL 1449
On/Off Status⬥ LEDs, Audible Alarm Warranty 10 Year Limited Product Warranty
Housing Rating NEMA 4, 4X, 12 Connector Method Hardwired
Most Current Industry Standards ANSI/UL 1449 Relative Humidity 95% noncondensing
Surge Technology MOV Feedback Surge Counter
Operating Temperature -40 ℉ to +140 ℉ (-40 ℃ to +60 ℃) Remote Alarm Contacts NO/NC/C, Isolated Form C
Operating Frequency 47-63 Hz (50/60 Hz Typ.) Remote Alarm contact capability
(Nominal Volts/ Nominal Amps)
AC: 125V/.5A
DC: 30V/1A
Model Number Service Voltage MCOV L-N L-G N-G L-L
BPTXXX/120-10-#-1 120 Volt Single Phase 150V 600V 600V 600V -
BPTXXX/120-3H-#-1 120/240 Volt 3 Phase HL Delta 150/320 V 600/1000V 600/1000V 600V 1200/1800V
BPTXXX/120-3W-#-1 120/208 Volt 3 Phase Wye 150V 600V 600V 600V 1200V
BPTXXX/120-SP-#-1 120/240 Volt Split Phase 150V 600V 600V 600V 1200V
BPTXXX/220-3W-#-1 220/380 Volt, 3 Phase Wye 320V 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
BPTXXX/230-3W-#-1 230/400 Volt, 3 Phase Wye 320V 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
BPTXXX/240-3D-0-1 240 Volt, 3 Phase Delta 320V - 1000V - 2000V
BPTXXX/240-3W-#-1 240/415 Volt, 3 Phase Wye 320V 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
BPTXXX/277-3W-#-1 277/480 Volt, 3 Phase Wye 320V 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
BPTXXX/480-3D-0-1 480 Volt, 3 Phase Delta 520V - 1800V - 4000V
* Devices that are rated 480V delta have a 10kA In
⬥ See Installation Guide for detailed instruction on reading On/Off Status
1. Replace XXX with: desired kA rating per phase: 100 for 100kA or 200 for 200kA or 300 for 300kA.
2. Replace # with: F if filtering is required (available option on WYE Models only).